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WENDY M. YOVIENE, SHAREIIOLOER 
Direct Dial: 202.326.5027 
Direct !lax: 202.336.5227 
E-Mail Address: wyoviene@bakerdonelson.com 

VIA EMAIL AND FEDERAL EXPRESS 

Luke F. Brubaker, Chairman 
c/o Douglas L. Eberly, Esq. 
Pennsylvania Milk Marketing Board 
Room 110, Agriculture Bldg. 
2301 North Cameron Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17110 

February 16, 2017 

Re: February 28, 2017 Over-Order Premium Hearing -All Areas 

Dear Chairman Brubaker and Members of the Board: 

Under present circumstances, the Pennsylvania Association of Milk Dealers does not 
intend to oppose the request made by the Petitioners to maintain the over-order premium at $1.60 
for the period of April 1, 2017 through September 30, 2017. However, PAMD's lack of 
opposition should not be construed as agreement with the specific statements made or data 
presented in support of the requested premium level. 

cc: Interested Parties 

Respectfully submitted, 

BAKER, DONELSON, BEARMAN, 
CALDWELL & BERKOWITZ, PC 

Isl Wendy M. Yoviene 

Wendy M. Y oviene 
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Pennsylvania Milk Marketing Board 
February 16, 2017 
Page 2 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

On this 16th day of February, 2017, I, Samira Fredericks, a secretary in the law office of 

Baker Donelson, hereby certify that I have served on this day true and correct copies of the 

foregoing on behalf of the Pennsylvania Association of Milk Dealers by e-mail to the following 

persons: 

INTERESTED PARTIES 

1. Chief Counsel 

Douglas Eberly 
PA Milk Marketing Board 
2301 North Cameron Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17110-9408 

2. Board Staff 

Andrew L. Saylor, Esq. 
PA Milk Marketing Board 
2301 North Cameron Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17110-9408 

3. Pennsylvania Farm Bureau 

John J. Bell, Esq. 
510 S. 31st Street 
P.O. Box 8736 
Camp Hill, PA 17011-8736 

deberly@state.pa. us 

asaylor@pa.gov 

jjbell@pfb.com 

4. Pennsylvania Association of Dairy Cooperatives 

Marvin Beshore, Esq. 
130 State Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 -1026 Mbeshore@beshorelaw.com 
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Dennis J. Schad 
Land O'Lakes, Inc. 
405 Park Drive 
Carlisle, PA 17013 

Dean Ellinwood 
Dairy Marketing Services 
P.O. Box 4844 
Syracuse, NY 13221-4844 

Troye Cooper 

djschad@landolakes.com 

Dean.Ellinwood@DairyMarketingServices.com 

Maryland & Virginia Milk Producers Cooperative 
Association, Inc. 

1985 Isaac Newton Square West 
Reston, VA 20190 tcooper@mdvamilk.com 

5. Pennsylvania Food Merchants Association 

Allen Warshaw, Esq. 
1035 McCormick Road 
Mechanicsburg, PA 17055 

Thomas Price, CPA 
Herbein+Company, Inc. 
2763 Century Boulevard 
Reading, PA 19610 

all en. warshaw@gmai I .com 

tj pri ce@herbein.com 

6. Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Agriculture 

John H. Howard, Esq. 
Pennsylvania Department of Agriculture 
2301 North Cameron Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17110 

7. Pennsylvania State Grange 

Matthew Espenshade 
213 Black Swamp Road 
Bainbridge, PA 17502 

johoward@pa.gov 

in.the.shade@comcast.net 
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8. Progressive Agriculture Organization 

Arden Tewksbury 
1300 Rattlesnake Hill Road 
Meshoppen, PA 18630 progressiveagricultureorg@gmail.com 

J 

dam#!4J 
Samira Fredericks 


